
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1131
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2012
LAND REFORMS
Das Gupta Shri Gurudas;Lingam Shri P.

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has signed an agreement with the leaders of the Jan Satyagraha Yatra conducted from Gwalior to Delhi;
and

(b) if so, the details of the agreement and the steps taken or being taken by the Government to implement the same?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI LALCHAND KATARIA)

(a) & (b): Yes sir, A copy of the agreement signed is at Annexure .

As per the agreement, a Task Force on land reforms has been constituted under the Chairmanship of Hon?ble Minister of Rural
Development.
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